

On June 30, 2017 the Los Angeles City Council passed the application to name our community Glencrest Hills! We will also get signs with the city seal. You can read all about it at:

GlencrestHills.com/glencrest-hills-is-now-official

So now what? ALOT! We need YOU to be an active participant in our community which includes, coming to our meetings, joining our Facebook page and NextDoor, and hopefully soon when we offer CERT classes, you will have at least one member of your family take the course. As we presented to the City Council, "The more our neighbors know each other and can trust and communicate with each other, the better it is for dealing with our own issues." A unified voice is a strong voice.

Please become an active member in our new community!

GlencrestHills.com facebook.com/groups/glencresthills NextDoor.com To receive the Glencrest Hills Newsletter, email us at: susan@glencresthills.com

Join Us For
Glencrest Hills
First Annual
National Night
National



Meet and Get to Know Your Neighbors!

August 1st 6pm - 8pm

All Saints Lutheran Church (Lanark & Glenoaks) 8040 Glenoaks Blvd, Glencrest Hills, CA 91352

Get the latest details at: GlencrestHills.com/nno2017/

National Night Out is a community-police awareness-raising event in the United States, held the first Tuesday of August. But for our first EVER National Night Out, we want everyone to come and meet each other and our LAPD officers! Meet some of your Sun Valley Area Neighborhood Councilmembers and find out how important they are to our community! Walking or Biking to the event is encouraged

Bounce House
Face Painting
Balloon Animals
Free Popcorn
Games
Music
Raffle/Giveaways
Meet your LAPD Officers!







Fire Station #77

Food for purchase:
Taco Truck
Snow Cones
or bring your own dinner

We need help! Please go to the website link above to find out how you can volunteer. Thanks!